Comparative Statement

Provide, Supply and Install Network Switches for HCl on C&F Basis

Tender #17/23/23-24

Sr. |Technical Specification Qty M/s. Innolytix Pakistan (Pvt.) Limited M/s. Astrontech (Pvt.) Limited
Rates Amount Amount Rates Amount Amount
(in Foreign (in Foreign (in Rupees) (in Foreign (in Foreign {in Rupees)
Currency) Currency) Currency) Currency)
Network Switch for HCI Solution
24 Port 10GE Aggregation Switch for HCI (Fully Populated)
Cloud Engine $6730-H24X6C-V2 (C13_Britain) , 56700 Series Ethernet
Switches
Brand: Huawei or compatible equivalent
Mainframe
Part Number: 02354HHV
Model: S6730-H24X6C-V2 (24*10GE SFP+ ports, 6*40GE 4
QSFP28 ports, optional license for upgrade to 6*100GE
QSFP28, without power module)
AC Power Module
600W (Back to Front, Power panel side exhaust) 8
Part Number: 02312FFU-002, Model: PAC600512-EB
License Control item
1 |Part Number: 880378NN, Model: L-MLIC-567H 4 -| § 36023.00 9,937,665.01 -1 §  41,169.60 11,357,457.55
S67XX-H Series Basic SW, Per Device
SFP+ High-Speed Cable
Part Number: 02310MUP, Model: SFP-10G-CU3M %
Direct-attach, Cable Length: 3 m
SFP+20M, CC2P0.254B(S), Used indoor
Campus Fixed Switch Spares
Part Number: 02310MUH,
Model: QSFP-40G-CU3M 4
QSFP+, 40G, High-Speed Direct-attach Cables, 3m,
QSFP+38M, CC8P0.32B(S), QSFP+38M, Used indoor
Campus Fixed Switch Spares
Part Number: 02318169, Model: OMXD30000 T
Optical Transceiver, SFP+,10G
Multi-mode Module (850nm, 0.3km, LC)
Total $  36,023.00 9,937,665.01 $  41,169.60 11,357,457.55
Sales Tax 5 - 0.00 $ - 0.00
Additional Sales Tax| H - 0.00 B - 0.00
Grand Total| $  36,023.00 9,937,665.01 $  41,169.60 11,357,457.55
USD Conversion rate as on March 14, 2024 (in PKR) 275.87|
License
48-Port Card V200R022_Sitel
$12700E Agile Switch, 88134UHD-45A
2 |48-Port 10GE SFP+ interface card (X6E,SFP+)_Co-Care 4 s 3,261.00 899,612.07| $ 3,726.72 1,028,090.25]
Premier 512700 48-port 10GE SFP+ interface card
(XBE,SFP+)
60Menth(s) (1yr x 5)
13% S5T $ 423.93 116,949.57 $ 484.47 133,651.73
Grand Total s 3,684.93 1,016,561.64 $ 4,211.19 1,161,741.98
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